Form 3160-5

UNITED STATES

N.M. Oil Cons. Division 1625 N. Inch Dr.

FORM APPROVED

	IT OF THE INTERIOF LAND MANAGEMEN	•	IAINI OOKAL:	Expires: November 30, 2000
BUREAU OF	CAND MANAGEMEN	11	5.	Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICE	S AND REPORTS	ON WELLS	NMI	12412
Do not use this form for abandoned well. Use Fo	or proposals to drill or orm 3160-3 (APD) for	r qualitàtananda.	4 11: 5b	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1. Type of Well	- Other instructions	s on reverse side	7.	If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or
X Oil Well Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8.	Well Name and No. DERAL "AW" #1
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COM	ANY		9.	API Well No.
3a. Address	710 1010	3b. Phone No. (include ar	ea code) 30	-025-27017
P. O. BOX 51810. MIDLAND. TEXAS 79 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Surve		915-688-6906	10	Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
E, 1980' FNL & 660' FWL, SEC. 26,	-		11	M WOLFCAMP County or Parish, State COUNTY NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIAT	E BOX(ES) TO INI	DICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT	T, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYI	PE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Star	t/Resume) Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
X Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construction Plug and Abandon	Recomplete Temporarily Ab	Other
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injecti		X Water Disposal	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (cle: If the proposal is to deepen directionally or record Attach the Bond under which the work will be following completion of the involved operations testing has been completed. Final Abandonmer determined that the final site is ready for final in	mplete horizontally, give sperformed or provide the . If the operation results it Notices shall be filed or	subsurface locations and mea Bond No. on file with BLM in a multiple completion or r	sured and true vertical BIA. Required subsection ecompletion in a new i	depths of all pertinent markers and zon quent reports shall be filed within 30 da nterval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed or
Method of produced water dispos Katherine Haston, BLM Hobbs Ins	al. This is in re		of Incident of	Noncompliance sent by
50% of the produced water from 18, T18S, R33E, Lea Co., NM. T located in UL-O, Sec.7 and also are in T18S, R33E, Lea Co., NM	he water is then	disposed into the	West Corbin Fed	leral #16 SWD well
The other 50% of the produced w Section 22, T18S, R33E, Lea Cou Delaware Unit WIW's. #6,UL-C, &	nty, NM. The wat	er is then dispose	d into the foll	owing East Corbin
Prior to transporting the produ Federal AW #2 battery located i				
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and corre Name (Printed/Typed)	ect	Title		
Maria L. Perez		Regul	atory Tech	
Maria L. Pere		Date 4-17-00		
/ 	IIS SPACE FOR FEI	DERAL OR STATE OF	FICE USE	
OPIG. SGD.) DAVID R			ENGINEER	Date APR 2 0 2000

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person States any false firstitious or fraudulent statements as appropriate for the statement of the sta gency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Office

Received Hobbs

* 184°

 $\mathbf{c} = \{\mathbf{c} \in \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} \mid \mathbf{c} \in \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} \mid$

Page –2-Sundry Notice From 3160-5 Federal AW #1

Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Co. last tested this well in December 1999 and the well was making 3 BWPD.

Effective 3-1-00, EOG Resources, Inc., P. O. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702 is the new operator for this well. The contact person for EOG Resources, Inc. is Mike Francis, Tel. # 915-686-3714. EOG Resources, Inc. has sent a sundry notice to the BLM-Roswell office to reflect the change of operator.

Since we no longer have access to the well files or the field personnel, I will send a copy of your request to EOG Resources, Inc. so that they can obtain a copy of the last water analysis done on the produced water and submit it to the BLM-Hobbs Office

I no longer have access to the Underground Injection Permit files, so I will ask EOG Resources to send this information to you.

Number KAH-015-00

BLM COPY

BRANCE BURLAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGENIAN	Incident earlier, address not con Pitte of another such a person of the control o	Representative Take Representative Take Comments Self Comments Self Comments Each violation must be shown above. Please reply as noted above undertalties (43 CFR 3163.2 (01), proc., affidavits, record, date in violation continues, to the Incidents of Non Board of Lands Appearance of Barran affiand Manager of Barran affiant Manager of Barran affian	arrection and repersent of the second within the second within the second within the second and the second and the second are second se	perez, Telescontrol of the following time frames begin in the prescribed time in addy may have been assumed to be completed for the following the corrections must be considered to the construction of the co	WARNING In upon receipt of this Notice sessed for noncomplished by you may incur an ice postmarked no later that of 1982, as implements or willfully prepares, mile by this part shall be liable. WAND APPEAL Of the Incidents of Nonco Director (see 43 CFR 3165.	tice or 7 business da and reported to the case amount under additional assessment to the next business of by the applicable singuishes, or submits, ic for a civil penalty RIGHTS repliance. This req (55.3). The State Dir 4). Contact the abu	hys after the d Bureau of La "Assessment net under (43 c day after the provisions of false, inaccur of up to \$25, of up to \$25, ucest must be f ecctur review we listed Bure	ate it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplian CFR 3163.1) and prescribed time of the operating mate, or misleadi aloo per violation filed within 20 with decision may be said of Land Management of Land	whichever is a toffice at the ance"). If you do a may also incur for correction. egulations at my reports, on for each working days of appealed to the angement office.
BROWN STATE PROCESSES BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SECOND SEC	Complete State Statement DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	Incident earlier, address not come Civil Pe Section Title 43 notices day suc	Representative Title Comments Is of Noncompliance of Each violation must be shown above. Please may be a continued as the federal title (3 CFR 3163.2 (0)(1), property of the Incidents of Noncompliance of the Incidents of Noncompliance of Board of Lands Appearance of Bearance of B	arrection and representation and	per E.Z., Tell anting timeframes begin the prescribed time in the sport of the prescribed time the sport of the sport of the sport of the the sport of the sport of the sport of the the sport of the sport of the sport of the the sport of the sport of the sport of the sport of the the sport of the s	WARNING In upon receipt of this Nonton receipt of this Notice sessed for noncomplished by you may incur an incept of the postrunked no later that or willfully prepares, may be this purt shall be liable. WAND APPEAL WAND APPEAL The continued of the continued	tice or 7 business da and reported to the case amount under additional assessment to the next business of by the applicable singuishes, or submits, ic for a civil penalty RIGHTS repliance. This req (55.3). The State Dir 4). Contact the abu	hys after the d Bureau of La "Assessment net under (43 c day after the provisions of false, inaccur of up to \$25, of up to \$25, ucest must be f ecctur review we listed Bure	ate it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplian CFR 3163.1) and prescribed time of the operating mate, or misleadi aloo per violation filed within 20 with decision may be said of Land Management of Land	whichever is a toffice at the ance"). If you do a may also incur for correction. egulations at my reports, on for each working days of appealed to the angement office.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Bud Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Dest	UNITED STATES Combined March Received DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEP	Incident earlier, address not come Civil Pe Section Title 43 notices day suc	Representative Tale Comments Sof Noncompliance of Each violation must be shown above. Please reply as noted above undertallies (\$3 CTR 3163.3 (10)(1), pro 1, affidavits, record, data in violation continues, to of the Incidents of Non recontesting a violation of the Incidents of Non recontesting a violation.	arrection and reprise connected within the that you alreduced the "Connective A2". All self-certifial Oil and Gas Revides that any pear, or other writtened to exceed a man shall request a accompliance with als, 4015 Wilson	per E. Z., Tell Medical State Director review of the appropriate State Blvd., Arlungton VA 2	WARNING In upon receipt of this North receipt of this Notice sessed for noncompliance at By you may incur an it is postmarked no later that or willfully prepares, may this part shall be liable. WAND APPEAL of the Incidents of North	tice or 7 business days and reported to the second under additional assessment to the next business and by the applicable aintains, or submits, ic for a civil penalty RIGHTS	hys after the d Bureau of La "Assessment net under (43 c day after the provisions of false, inaccur of up to \$25, of up to \$25, ucest must be f ecctur review we listed Bure	late it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia CFR 3163.1) and prescribed time of the operating make, or misleadi 000 per violation of the operating make, and the operating make of Land Management of La	whichever is a toffice at the ance"). If you do it may also incur for correction. egulations at my reports, on for each expressed to the augument office.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	Comparted Nation Statement DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT International Properties Department of the Statement Department Department of the Statement Department Department of the Statement Department	Incident earlier, address not com Civil Pe Soction Title 43 notices day suc	Representative Title Comments Sof Noncompliance co Each violation must be shown above. Please r ply as noted above und maltics (43 CTR 3163.2 109(d)(1) of the Feders CFR 3163.2(f)(1), pro , affidavita, record, date the violation continues, a procuntesting a violation of the indents of Non is Heard of Lands Appear	arrection and representation and	per E.Z., Tell Medical State Director review of State Director review o	WARNING In upon receipt of this North receipt of this Notice sessed for noncompliance at By you may incur an it is postmarked no later that or willfully prepares, may this part shall be liable. WAND APPEAL of the Incidents of North	tice or 7 business days and reported to the second under additional assessment to the next business and by the applicable aintains, or submits, ic for a civil penalty RIGHTS	hys after the d Bureau of La "Assessment at under (43 c day after the provisions of false, inaccus of up to \$25,	late it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia CFR 3163.1) and prescribed time of the operating waste, or misleadi ,000 per violatio	whichever is a office at the mee"). If you do it may also incur for correction. egulations at pg reports, on for each working days of expected to the magnitude office
Bureau OF Land Management office	Complete lated - House DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DE	Company Company Incident earlier. address not com Civil Pe Soction Title 43 notices day suc	Representative Tale Comments Sof Noncompliance of Each violation must be shown above. Please reply as noted above under the federal (1964) (1) of	arrection and representation and	per E.Z., Tell Medical State Director review of State Director review o	WARNING In upon receipt of this North receipt of this Notice sessed for noncompliance at By you may incur an it is postmarked no later that or willfully prepares, may this part shall be liable. WAND APPEAL of the Incidents of North	tice or 7 business days and reported to the second under additional assessment to the next business and by the applicable aintains, or submits, ic for a civil penalty RIGHTS	hys after the d Bureau of La "Assessment at under (43 c day after the provisions of false, inaccus of up to \$25,	late it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia CFR 3163.1) and prescribed time of the operating waste, or misleadi ,000 per violatio	whichever is t office at the ance"). If you do i may also incur for correction. egulations at no reports, on for each
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT head Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE head Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF	UNITED STATES Consider Manual Material Consider Manual Material DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BURRAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Less. Manual Land Department of Land Management of the Month of the Land Department of Land Management of the Month of the Land Month of Land Management of the Month of the Land Hobbs INSPECTION OFFICE HOBBS INSPECTION	Company Company Incident earlier. address not com Civil Pe Section Title 43 notices day suc	Representative Title Comments Is of Noncompliance to Each violation must be shown above. Please reply as noted above undertallics (43 CFR 3163.2109(d)(1) of the Federal CFR 3163.2(f)(1), propagation, affidavits, record, data in violation continues, a	arrection and representation and representation and representation within toole that you alreder "Corrective A" 2). All self-certiful al Oil and Gas Revides that any pear, or other written not to exceed a more representation of the exceeding the exceedi	perez, Tellandia de la completa del completa de la completa de la completa del completa de la completa del completa de la completa del completa de la completa de la completa del completa del completa de la completa de la completa del compl	WARNING In upon receipt of this Notice of the postmarked no later that or willfully prepares, may the prepare the prepares of the part shall be liable.	tice or 7 business di and reported to the (see amount under additional assessmen on the next business of by the applicable sintains, or submits, ic for a civil penalty	ays after the d Bureau of La "Assessment of under (43 of day after the provisions of false, inaccus of up to \$25,	late it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia EFR 3163-1) and prescribed time of the operating mate, or misleadi ,000 per violatio	whichever is a office at the mace.) If you do it may also incur for correction. egulations at no reports, on for each
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT the programs of t	Combined Made - Leature BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Interest of Land Multi-segment Office Operator	Company Company Incident earlier, address not com Civil Pe Section Title 43	Representative Title Comments Is of Noncompliance of Each violation must be shown above. Please ruly as noted above under the shown above. (43 CTR 3163.2109(d)(1) of the Federal CFR 3163.2(0)(1), pro	parection and repersion of the second within the second within the second within the second s	per E. Z., Tell meting timefrances begin in the prescribed time in andy may have been assuration To Be Complete fied corrections must b oyalty Management Accessor who "knowingly information required in information required	WARNING In upon receipt of this Norman receipt of this Norman receipt of this Norman receipt of this notice sessed for noncompliance at By" you may incur an accompliance postmarked no later that of 1982, as implements	tice or 7 business da and reported to the see amount under additional assessment to the next business and by the applicable	ays after the d Bureau of La "Assessment net under (43 c day after the provisions of	ate it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia CFR 3163.1) and prescring of the operating management of the operat	whichever is a toffice at the mee? If you do in may also incurfor control to the toffice at the meeting also incurfor constitutions at the property.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Less MANAGEMENT NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Less MANAGEMENT NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Less MANAGEMENT NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Less MANAGEMENT Less MANA	Continued Madia - Rectains BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Least Management of the state of Land Mahasement of Continued of Land Mahasement	Company Company Incident earlier. address not com Civil Pe	Istion is corrected, sign this Representative Title Comments Is of Noncompliance of Each violation must be shown above. Please in the play as noted above unique and the sector of the Sector 1000 of the	arrection and reprise to corrected within the that you aire the "Corrective A2"). All self-certificat Oil and Gas R	per EZ, Tell makes a surface time frames begin and may have been assuring To Be Complete fied corrections must b ovalty Management Ac	WARNING In upon receipt of this Norman receipt of this Norman receipt of this Norman receipt of this notice sessed for noncompliance at By" you may incur an accompliance postmarked no later that of 1982, as implements	tice or 7 business da and reported to the see amount under additional assessment to the next business and by the applicable	ays after the d Bureau of La "Assessment net under (43 c day after the provisions of	ate it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia CFR 3163.1) and prescring of the operating management of the operat	whichever is a toffice at the mee? If you do in may also incur for correction.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT POZ716239 NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE	Corputed Mail - Return Receive Required BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease Management Motice of Incidents of Land Monagement Office Department of Land Monagement Office NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease Management Office Motice of Incidents of Land Monagement Office NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease Management of Land Monagement Office NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease Management of Land Monagement Office NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease Management of Land Monagement (Land Monagement Land Land Monagement (Land Monagement of Monagement (Land Monagement of Monagement (Land Monagement (Land Monagement of Monagement of Monagement of Land Monagement (Land Monagement of Land Monagement (Land Monagement of Monagement of Monagement (Land Monagement of Monagement of Monagement (Land Monagement (Land Monagement of Monagem	Company Company Incident	Istion is corrected, sign the Representative Title Comments Selection Title Es of Noncompliance co	ARIA L.	PEREZ, Teller Med Market Survival Survi	WARNING n upon receipt of this Norther receipt of this Notice sessed for noncompliance	tice or 7 business da and reported to the	ays after the d Bureau of La	late it is mailed, and Managemen for Noncomplia	whichever is to office at the more? If you do
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT PORT 102 505 The po	Combined Main Mattern Main Mattern Main	Company Company Incident	Istion is corrected, sign this Representative Title A Comments See The Comments of Noncompliance of	ARIA L.	PEREZ, Teller Med Sunday	WARNING n upon receipt of this Norman receipt	tice or 7 business da and reported to the	ays after the d	late it is mailed,	whichever is to office at the
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT PORT 716 259 The port of Land Michaelment Office Horse of Land Michaelment Office	Certified Maid - Restant Recript Records Required P C27 16 236 Certified Maid - Restant Recript Records Recript R	Соправу	lation is corrected, sign this Representative Title Comments	LARIA L.	PEREZ, TEC heef sum	elry In	emasth			4-17
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT POZTIGE 39	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIPT RECEIPT RECORDING POOT 16259 I thand Delivered Received by POOT 16259 I thand Delivered Received BURLINGTON RESOLIRCES O & G CO Adversa P. O. BOX 51810 MIDLAND TX 79710-1810 I thand Delivered Received Box 16259 I thank 16259	Соптрану	lation is corrected, sign this Representative Title Comments	LARIA L.	PEREZ, TEC	Signature //			Date	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Secretary Survey of Least Management Office NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE	Certified Mast Actions	Сопорану	lation is corrected, sign this Representative Title Comments	LARIA L.	PEREZ, TEC	Signature //			Date	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT State St	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIPT RECORDS and P.C.T. 16. 239 I hand Deliverable Received P.C.T. 16. 240 I hand Deliverable Received P.C. 16. 250 I hand Deliv		lation is corrected, sign this			Signature	Varia La	Pers	Date	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Stand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	When who		s potice and return	ty above address 7)		·	<i>\omega</i>		
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Received Received Hand Delivered Received Hand Delivered Received Received Hand Delivered Received Received Received Received Received Hand Delivered Received R	UNITED STATES Cortibled Masi - Rectorn DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR D									
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Hand Delivered Received Operator	Cortished Masi - Return Rectorn Rectorn BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT PORT 116 259 NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Least NonMiles Notice Notice		;							
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Least Notice NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Least Notice	Cortained Masi - Return Receipt Requested PG22 716 7259 Bureau OF LAND MANAGEMENT PG22 716 7259 Inand Delivered Received Dy Interest of Land Michaelement Office HOBBS INSPECTION OFFICE HOBBS INSPECTION OFFICE HOBBS NM 88240 Address A14 WEST TAYLOR HOBBS NM 88240 Assention Sole Name Sole Name Federal AW Well or Facility Township The FOLOWING VIOLATION WAS FOUND BY BURRAU OR LAND MANAGEMENT INSPECTORS ON THE DATE AND AT THE STITE LISTED ABOVE O2/10/2000 10:10 Assention Assention Tiene (24 - bour clock) Assention Assention Assention Assention Township Assention O2/10/2000 10:10 Assention Assention Assention Assention Assention Assention Assention Assention Assention Federal AW O1 Tiene (24 - bour clock) Assention Assention Assention Assention O2/10/2000 10:10 Assention Assenti	Lemarks	SUNDRY NOTICE PER ATTACHME	TER IS BEING E 3160 5, A F ENT. SUBMIT	G DISPOSED OF T REQUEST FOR W. 1 1 ORIGINAL AND	WITHOUT PRIOR A ATER DISPOSAL A D 5 COPIES OF 316	PPROVAL. —SI PPROVAL ALOI 0-5 TO THIS OF	NG WITH F	REQUIRED IN	VEORMATION LENT
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease NMM12412 CA Unit PA	UNITED STATES Corthied Masi - Metions DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OF TH	-68	03/25/2000				DDDOVAL _Q	UBMIT TO	THIS OFFICE	E. ON
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	Certified Masi - Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT OF N	Stien	Be Completed By	lan.	Date Corrected	Assets	spent (ps. Noncombran			
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Hand Delivered Received Dot	Certified Masi - Neturn Rescript Required P of 27 716 759 NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease NMNM12412 CA Unit				10:10		<u>∥I.A</u>			
Receipt Requisited P 622 716 259 Bureau OF Land Management Office NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Usit PA	UNITED STATES Identification IUD		Date		Tame (24 - mout clock)			57	-	
Receipt Requested P 622 716 259 Itand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Itand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Itand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Itand Maloagement Office BURLINGTON RESOLIRCES O & G CO Address P. O. BOX 51810 MIDLAND TX 79710-1810 Assention P. O. BOX 51810 Assention MIDLAND TX 79710-1810 Assention MIDLAND TX 79710-1810 Katherine Haston Township Range Meridian Soctool 1/4 1/4 Site Name	Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Unit PA Hand Delivered Recei	TE	IE POLLOWING VIOL	ATION WAS FOL				DATE AND A	Gravity of	[Violation
Receipt Requested P 622 716 259 Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease NMM12412 CA Unit PA	UNITED STATES Certified Masi - Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lesse NMNM12412 CA				- 04	105	32F	NMP		
Receipt Requested P 672 716 259 Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE PA Operator BURLINGTON RESOLUCES O & G.CO Address P. O. BOX 51810 MIDLAND TX 79710-1810 Assention Compliance 505.393.3612 Assention Assention Destrict White Lands P. O. BOX 51810 Assention Destrict White Lands P. O. BOX 51810	UNITED STATES Certified Mail - Retorns DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE	inspector	К				MIDLA	ND TX 79	710-1810	1/4 1/4
Receipt Requested P 622 716 259 Hand Delivered Received by NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease NMM12412 CA Unit PA	UNITED STATES Certified Mail - Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE IN	claptions		505.393.3612	2	Aina Addr	P.	O. BOX 5	1810	PIGE LET
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease NMINM12412 CA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE Lease NMINM12412 CA Unit PA Unit	UNITED STATES Certified Mail - Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPL					Atsention	<u> </u>		M	ρ.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT P 622 716 259 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease NMM12412 CA Hand Delivered Received NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE PA Operator Opera	UNITED STATES Certained Mani - Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE CA Unit PA DEPARTMENT OF NONCOMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE	Adress				Address	P.	O. BOX 5	1810	
RECEIPT ROOMS AND MANAGEMENT BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease NMMM12412 CA Lease NMMM12412 CA Lease NMMM12412 CA Unit	UNITED STATES Certained Mani - Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT OF LAND MANAGEMENT Least NAMM 12412 CA Unit	wream of I	and Management Office			Орегают	RUPLINGTO	N RESOUR	RCES O & GU	CO
Receipt Requisited P 672 716 259 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Lease NMM12412 CA	UNITED STATES Identification Identification IDENTIFY IDEN		Delivered Received	NOTIC	CE OF INCID	DENTS OF NO	INC.OMPLI	ANCE		
7 Certified Mani - Return DEPART MENT OF THE INTERNATION	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR		716 259						CA	IVM12412
TO A DOWNER OF THE INTEDIOD	UNITED STATES	Receip	ed Mail - Ketara		DEPARTME	NT OF THE I	NTERIOR		wo cur	

_

Federal AW #1 NM 12412 Lea Co., N.M.

ATTACHMENT to Incident of Noncompliance number 14H-015-00

The following information is needed before your disposal of produced water can be approved, Onshore Oil & Gas Order # 7.

- 1.- Name(s) of all formation(s) producing water on the lease.
- 2.- Amount of water produced from all formations in ba rels per day.
- 3.- A CURRENT water analysis of produced water from all zones showing at least the total dissolved solids, ph, and the concentrations of chlorides and sulfates.
 - 4. How water is stored on the lease.
 - 5.- How water is moved to the disposal facility.
 - 6.- Identify the Disposal Facility by :
 - A.- Operators name.
 - B.- Well name.
 - C.- Well type and well number. (SWDW) (WIW)
 - D. Location by 1/4 1/4, section, township, & range.
- 7.- A copy of the Underground Injection Control Permit issued for the injection well by the Environmental Protection Agency or New Mexico Oil Conservation Division where the State has achieved primacy.

Submit all the above required information, to this office, on a Sundry Notice form 3160-5 in triplicate within the required time frame.

-> EOG Resources, Inc, please provide the BLM-Hobbs Inspection Office with copies of the latest water analysis & Underground Injection Control Permits.